PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott D. Sharabura	12/12/2002
Michael E. Allen	11/21/2002
Jeannie Holmes	11/21/2002
Victor K. Paulsen	11/21/2002
Subramaniam Shanmugham	11/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M Management-Tex, Ltd.	
Street Address:	4800 Bryant Irvin Court	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12123306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 259-0907

Email: rhilton@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Hilton

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JMK.0103N2US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Hilton

PATENT

REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0881

OF \$40.00 12123306

500962163 REEL: 02:

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment1#page1.tif
source=Assignment1#page2.tif
source=Assignment1#page3.tif
source=Assignment1#page4.tif
source=Assignment1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0882

WHEREAS, I, Scott D. Sharabura, having a residence address of 5806 Bettinger Drive, Colleyville, TX 76034, have invented a new design for a

IMPROVED WINDSHIELD WIPER HAVING REDUCED FRICTION CHARACTERISTICS

the specification of which is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, M Management-Tex, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a correspondence address at 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, TX 76107 ("M Management") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to M Management for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of M Management, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to M Management.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Scott D. Sharabura

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TARRANT

CATHY SNODDY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
October 30, 2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 0 Ct 30 2004

018220 000003 DALLAS 1514520.1

PATENT

REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0883

WHEREAS, I, Michael E. Allen, having a residence address of 3301 NE 11th Street, Mineral Wells, TX 76067, have invented a new design for a

IMPROVED WINDSHIELD WIPER HAVING REDUCED FRICTION CHARACTERISTICS

the specification of which is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, M Management-Tex, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a correspondence address at 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, TX 76107 ("M Management") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to M Management for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of M Management, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to M Management.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Michael E. Allen

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF PARKER

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 3 4 day of 400.

CATHY SNODDY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
October 30, 2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: Oct 30 2004

018220 000003 DALLAS 1514512.1

WHEREAS, I, Jeannie Holmes, having a residence address of 341 Timber Wild Drive, Weatherford, TX 76087, have invented a new design for a

IMPROVED WINDSHIELD WIPER HAVING REDUCED FRICTION CHARACTERISTICS

the specification of which is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, M Management-Tex, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a correspondence address at 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, TX 76107 ("M Management") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to M Management for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of M Management, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to M Management.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Jannie M. Holmes
Jeannie Holmes

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF PARCEL

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 20^{15} day of 0^{15} day of 0^{15} , 2002.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: NOU 2/2002

018220 000003 DALLAS 1514669.1

PATENT REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0885

WHEREAS, I, Victor K. Paulsen, having a residence address of 2200 S.E. 24th Avenue, Mineral Wells, TX 76067, have invented a new design for a

IMPROVED WINDSHIELD WIPER HAVING REDUCED FRICTION CHARACTERISTICS

the specification of which is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, M Management-Tex, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a correspondence address at 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, TX 76107 ("M Management") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to M Management for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of M Management, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to M Management.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Victor K. Paulsen

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF PROCES

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 31500 day of 3000, 2002.

CATHY SNODDY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES October 30, 2004

otary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: Oct 30 2004

018220 000003 DALLAS 1514486.1

WHEREAS, I, Subramaniam Shanmugham, having a residence address of 5432 Enclave Circle, Apt. 2411, Fort Worth, TX 76132, have invented a new design for a

IMPROVED WINDSHIELD WIPER HAVING REDUCED FRICTION CHARACTERISTICS

the specification of which is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, M Management-Tex, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a correspondence address at 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, TX 76107 ("M Management") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to M Management for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of M Management, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to M Management.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Subramaniam Shanmugham

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF PARKER

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 2151 day of ________, 2002.

CATHY SNODDY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
October 30, 2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: Dot 30 2004

018220 000003 DALLAS 1514499.1

PATENT REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 09/15/2009